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PRIVATE SECTOR INVESTMENT 

 
*53.  SHRI MOHAMMED FAIZAL P.P.: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

                                  वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मंत्री 

(a)  the amount of investment made by the private sector in new projects since 
2019, year-wise; 
 

(b)  whether there has been a decline in new private sector investment in the 
country; and  

 
(c)  if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor? 
 

ANSWER 

वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मतं्री (श्री पीयषू गोयल)  

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 
 

(a) to (c):    A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

  

  

***** 



 STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 53 FOR ANSWER ON 01st DECEMBER, 2021. 

(a):     The details of private sector investments as measured by Gross Capital 

Formation (GCF) of private sector are available up to fiscal year 2019-

20.Accordingly, the information is as under:  

<pre> 

 

Gross Capital Formation (GCF) for Private Sector 

(at current prices)                                                                                (Rs. in crore) 

  2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

Private Corporations* 19,39,224 22,04,108 22,60,736 

Households** 19,44,226 22,48,108 23,27,236 

Total (Private Sector) 38,83,450 44,52,216 45,87,972 

  

{at 2011-12 (constant) prices}                                                            (Rs. in crore) 

  2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

Private Corporations 16,58,020 18,16,205 18,51,707 

Households 16,54,772 18,30,116 18,83,885 

Total (Private Sector) 33,12,792 36,46,321 37,35,592 
#  Source: National Statistical Office, Ministry of Statistics &Programme Implementation 

</pre> 

(b) & (c):   No, Sir, as may be seen from data available up to 2019-20.         

 Note : 

(*)-  Pvt. Corporations: It covers Private Financial Corporations, Private Non-Financial Corporations 

and Quasi Corporations. Quasi Corporations include Individual Proprietorship, Joint Family 

(HUF), Partnership, Khadi & Village Industries Commission, Handlooms and unincorporated 

enterprises maintaining accounts. 

(**)- Household: It includes all unincorporated resident household units not classified as quasi 

corporations. 

(#)- The estimates have been obtained on the basis of data from Ministry of Corporate Affairs, RBI, 

NABARD, Annual Reports of Insurance Companies and surveys conducted by Ministry of 

Statistics and Programme Implementation. 

 

 

******  


